

Government of Sindh SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Shaheen Complex, 6th Floor, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi. www.srb.gos.pk

Invitation for Bids

GROUP LIFE INSURANCE OF SRB EMPLOYEES & HEALTH INSURANCE FOR SRB EMPLOYEES, THEIR SPOUSE, and CHILDREN.

- Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) invites bids to insure in-patient treatment for its employees and their dependents from well-reputed registered Insurance Companies having NTN/SNTN in Karachi, Sindh.
- Sindh Revenue Board is intending to acquire the following services for their employees:
 - Group Life Insurance for SRB Employees.
 - Health Insurance Policy for SRB employees, their Spouse, Children.
- Therefore Sindh Revenue Board is looking for a reputable Insurance Companies registered with Govt. of Sindh. Insurance Companies with established professional business in providing Group Life Insurance for Sindh Revenue Board Employees & Health Care benefit policies for employees shall be required to provide comprehensive proposals.
- Sindh Revenue Board intends to engage the services of the reputable Companies that have expertise/capabilities of 10 years in their field along with the turnover of Rs.15 million per annum and must have registered with tax departments (SRB & FBR) may participate.
- ❖ Bidding document containing requirements and conditions with a prescribed Performa can be obtained from Sindh Revenue Board, on a payment of Rs.1000/- pay order for each only in the name of "Sindh Revenue Board".
- ❖ All bids should be submitted in single package containing one envelope <u>under Single stage − One envelope</u> <u>procedure specified in SPPRA rules, 2010</u>. Each envelope shall contain separately the TECHNICAL PROPOSAL & the FINANCIAL PROPOSAL duly attached a pay order of 2% of the total bid cost as a Bid Security (refundable) in the name of **Sindh Revenue Board** with the FINANCIAL PROPOSAL. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot.
- ❖ Bids submission date is 21st April, 2014 by 3.00 PM sharp. Bids would be opened in presence of bidders during the same day at 4.00 P.M.
- ❖ Bids shall be opened at the office of SRB, 6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi on the time & date given above in the presence of Selection Committee of SRB, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi and those authorized Persons/Firms who wish to be present. SRB reserves the rights to accept or reject any or the whole tender as per relevant provisions of SPPRA rules 2010.
- This advertisement is also available on the websites of Sindh Revenue Board & SPPRA i.e. www.srb.gos.pk &

Deputy Commissioner (Admin) Sindh Revenue Board

Phone No.: 021-32272710 **Fax No.**: 021-99217823

Email: dc.admin@srb.gos.pk

akber.rizvi@srb.gos.pk

